2491383

CH \$40.00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/16/2010

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
QUICKARROW, INC.		12/16/2010	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NETSUITE INC.	
Street Address:	2955 Campus Drive, Suite 100	
City:	San Mateo	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94403-2511	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2491383	QUICKARROW

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)255-8002

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 408-255-8001
Email: Idean@beyerlaw.com

Correspondent Name: BEYER LAW GROUP LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1687

Address Line 4: Cupertino, CALIFORNIA 95015-1687

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NETLT010
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael L. Louie
Signature:	/Michael L. Louie/

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004567 FRAME: 0781

900195177

Date:	06/22/2011
Total Attachments: 3 source=QuickArrow_Merger#page1.tif source=QuickArrow_Merger#page2.tif source=QuickArrow_Merger#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004567 FRAME: 0782 Delaware

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"QUICKARROW, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "NETSUITE INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "NETSUITE INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE SIXTEENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2010, AT 10:45 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2010, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

8100M

DATE: 12-28-10

AUTHENTICATION: 8457101

TRADEMARK REEL: 004567 FRAME: 0783

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

4267596

101201690

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 10:45 FM 12/16/2010 FILED 10:45 PM 12/16/2010 SRV 101201690 - 4267596 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER MERGING QUICKARROW, INC., A DELAWARE CORPORATION, WITH AND INTO NETSUITE INC., A DELAWARE CORPORATION

Pursuant to Section 253 of the General Corporation Law of Delaware

Zachary Nelson, the president and chief executive officer of NetSuite Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Company") does hereby certify as follows:

- 1. That the Company was incorporated on April 11, 2007 under the name "NetSuite Inc." and is organized and existing under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- 2. That the Company owns 100% of the capital stock of QuickArrow, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Subsidiary"); and
- 3. That the Company by the following resolutions of its Board of Directors, duly adopted at a meeting of its Board of Directors on December 8, 2010, determined to merge Subsidiary with and into itself:

WHEREAS, NetSuite Inc. (the "Company") owns all of the outstanding capital stock of QuickArrow, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("QuickArrow");

WHEREAS, the Company wishes to dissolve QuickArrow by merging it with and into the Company;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED: That QuickArrow shall be merged with and into the Company, and the Company shall assume all of the rights and obligations of QuickArrow.

RESOLVED FURTHER: That the merger shall be effective at 9 am ET on December 31, 2010 following the filing of a Certificate of Ownership and Merger with the Secretary of State of Delaware.

RESOLVED FURTHER: That no consideration shall be given for the shares being surrendered by QuickArrow and the outstanding shares of stock of QuickArrow shall be surrendered to the survivor for cancellation.

RESOLVED FURTHER: That it is intended that the merger shall qualify as a tax-free liquidation within the meaning of Section 332 of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986.

RESOLVED FURTHER: That the appropriate officers of the Company are hereby authorized and directed to execute and deliver on behalf of the Company a Certificate of Ownership and Merger setting forth a copy of the resolutions to merge QuickArrow with and into the Company and assume all of the liabilities and obligations of QuickArrow,

TRADEMARK REEL: 004567 FRAME: 0784 and to cause the same to be filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware and to do all acts and things whatsoever, whether within or without the State of Delaware, which may be in anywise necessary or proper to effect said merger.

4. Anything herein or elsewhere to the contrary notwithstanding, this merger may be amended or terminated and abandoned by the Boards of Directors of the Company and Subsidiary at any time prior to the time that this Certificate of Ownership and Merger being filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware becomes effective.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Company has caused this Certificate to be signed by its duly authorized officer on December 16, 2010, in San Mateo, California.

By: /s/ Zachary Nelson
Zachary Nelson
President and Chief Executive Officer

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004567 FRAME: 0785

RECORDED: 06/22/2011